

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	15.04.2026		<p>WPPIL No. 170 of 2025 Suo Motu PIl In Re Misappropriation And Wastage Of Valuable Public Fund</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>Principal Secretary Department Of Urban Development</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Respondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Ankit Bisht, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for the <i>Amicus Curiae</i>. 2. Mr. B.P.S. Mer, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent nos. 1 and 2. 3. Mr. Bhupendra Singh Bisht, learned counsel for respondent no. 3. 4. Ms. Shruti Joshi, learned counsel appearing for the applicant in intervention application. 5. The case is adjourned for three weeks, on account of bereavement in the family of Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned <i>Amicus Curiae</i>. <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 15.04.2026 15.04.2026</p> <p>Rahul</p>